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Re: Registration Petition Meeting Follow Up

1 message

Jonathan Freedman <jfreedman@natickma.org> Fri, Sep 15, 2017 at 12:22 PM
To: Jeremy Marsette <jmarsette@natickma.org>, Donna Donovan <ddonovan@natickma.org>, Patricia O'Neil
<poneil@natickma.org>

Cc: Martha White <mwhite@natickma.org>, "Bill Chenard," <chenard@natickma.org>

Jeremy -- thanks for this update as well.

Donna, Trish -- please also add this to the Novus correspondence file.
Thanks,

Jon

On Fri, Sep 15, 2017 at 11:42 AM, Jeremy Marsette <jmarsette@natickma.org> wrote:
fyi, related to yesterdays email on this issue

thanks,
Jeremy

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Jennifer Pederson <jpederson@masswaterworks.org>

Date: Fri, Sep 15, 2017 at 10:03 AM

Subject: Registration Petition Meeting Follow Up

To: "pssmyrnios@sbwsb.net" <pssmyrnios@sbwsb.net>, "tdlecourt@tighebond.com" <tdlecourt@tighebond.com>,
"sgregoire@southbridgemass.org" <sgregoire@southbridgemass.org>, "ecommane@dwwd.org"
<ecommane@dwwd.org>, "dcrouse@webster-ma.gov" <dcrouse@webster-ma.gov>, "acathcart@concordma.gov"
<acathcart@concordma.gov>, "rdawe@lynnwatersewer.org" <rdawe@lynnwatersewer.org>,
"murrayc@manchester.ma.us" <murrayc@manchester.ma.us>, "mclark@northreadingma.gov"
<mclark@northreadingma.gov>, "bshaughnessy@wellesleyma.gov" <bshaughnessy@wellesleyma.gov>,
"dpw@cobma.us" <dpw@cobma.us>, "mackin@town.duxbury.ma.us" <mackin@town.duxbury.ma.us>,
"tolson@hamiltonma.gov" <tolson@hamiltonma.gov>, "ray@miyares-harrington.com" <ray@miyares-harrington.com>,
"mlombardo@hamiltonma.gov" <mlombardo@hamiltonma.gov>, "vfurtado@fairhaven-ma.gov" <vfurtado@fairhaven-
ma.gov>, "waterdept@fairhaven-ma.gov" <waterdept@fairhaven-ma.gov>, "efortin@fairhaven-ma.gov"
<efortin@fairhaven-ma.gov>, "Dpelletier@harwichwater.com" <Dpelletier@harwichwater.com>,
"andy.marks@verizon.net" <andy.marks@verizon.net>, "hrenauld@mattapoisett.net" <hrenauld@mattapoisett.net>,
"manderson@medfield.net" <manderson@medfield.net>, "mgoulet@medfield.net" <mgoulet@medfield.net>,
"imckay@millis.net" <jmckay@millis.net>, "dmahoney@townofsandwich.net" <dmahoney@townofsandwich.net>,
"cbalduf@town.westborough.ma.us" <cbalduf@town.westborough.ma.us>, "tmelanson@chelmsfordwater.com”
<tmelanson@chelmsfordwater.com>, "tthibault@townofpaxton.net" <tthibault@townofpaxton.net>,
"phogan@woodardcurran.com" <phogan@woodardcurran.com>, "twknowlton@sbwsb.net" <twknowlton@sbwsb.net>,
"tdavison@town.northborough.ma.us" <tdavison@town.northborough.ma.us>, "ECommane@dwwd.org"
<ECommane@dwwd.org>, "acomeau@natickma.org" <acomeau@natickma.org>, "bantonioli@town.westborough.m
a.us" <bantonioli@town.westborough.ma.us>, "gervaisjp@worcesterma.gov" <gervaisjp@worcesterma.gov>,
"charris@woodardcurran.com" <charris@woodardcurran.com>, "cciapciak@natickma.org" <cciapciak@natickma.org>,
"poneale@tataandhoward.com" <poneale@tataandhoward.com>, "scharpentier@town.northborough.ma.us"
<scharpentier@town.northborough.ma.us>, "lafalamd@worcesterma.gov" <lafalamd@worcesterma.gov>,
"srafferty@falmouthmass.us" <srafferty@falmouthmass.us>, "rswigor@whitinsvillewater.com"
<rswigor@whitinsvillewater.com>, "MalenfantAE@cdmsmith.com" <MalenfantAE@cdmsmith.com>,
"jdarling@serafinilaw.com" <jdarling@serafinilaw.com>, "guerinp@worcesterma.gov" <guerinp@worcesterma.gov>,
"ldemeo@salisburyma.gov" <ldemeo@salisburyma.gov>, "bperron@sbwsb.net" <bperron@sbwsb.net>,
"william.paulitz@peabody-ma.gov" <william.paulitz@peabody-ma.gov>, "geldridge@haleyward.com"
<geldridge@haleyward.com>, "jmarsette@natickma.org" <jmarsette@natickma.org>, "rlewis@needhamma.gov"
<rlewis@needhamma.gov>, "govelh@cemsmith.com" <govelh@cemsmith.com>, "goalie30@rcn.com"
<goalie30@rcn.com>, "rmerson@needhamma.gov" <rmerson@needhamma.gov>, "cseariac@needhamma.gov"
<cseariac@needhamma.gov>, "sharrington@needhamma.gov" <sharrington@needhamma.gov>,
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"michael.sheu@dracutwater.com" <michael.sheu@dracutwater.com>, "mwarren@westfordma.gov"
<mwarren@westfordma.gov>, "solson@aquarionwater.com" <solson@aquarionwater.com>,
"pchurchill@bedfordma.gov" <pchurchill@bedfordma.gov>, "ldutton@braintreema.gov" <ldutton@braintreema.gov>,
"bclarke@brookfieldma.us" <bclarke@brookfieldma.us>, "scorda@cambridgema.gov" <scorda@cambridgema.gov>,
"tmacdonald@cambridgema.gov" <tmacdonald@cambridgema.gov>, "dkaplan@cambridgema.gov"
<dkaplan@cambridgema.gov>, "saylesworth@cambridgema.gov" <saylesworth@cambridgema.gov>,
"modonnell@cambridgema.gov" <modonnell@cambridgema.gov>, "joconnell@cambridgema.gov"
<joconnell@cambridgema.gov>, "cmcgown@clintonma.gov" <cmcgown@clintonma.gov>, "daltonwd@bcn.net"
<daltonwd@bcn.net>, "deerfieldfire@crocker.com" <deerfieldfire@crocker.com>, "cobrien@dightonwaterdistrict.com"
<cobrien@dightonwaterdistrict.com>, "EBHIGHWAY @EASTBROOKFIELDMA.US"

<EBHIGHWAY @eastbrookfieldma.us>, "mgalli@essexma.org" <mgalli@essexma.org>, "gouillette@fallriverma.org"
<gouillette@fallriverma.org>, "tsullivan@fallriverma.org" <tsullivan@fallriverma.org>, "gbwater@verizon.net"
<gbwater@verizon.net>, "markh@greenfield-ma.gov" <markh@greenfield-ma.gov>, "waterdepartment@townofhatfiel
d.org" <waterdepartment@townofhatfield.org>, "contid@holyoke.org" <contid@holyoke.org>,
"housatonicwater@gmail.com™ <housatonicwater@gmail.com>, "jgobe11@verizon.net" <jgobe11@verizon.net>,
"bob.pelletierdpw@comcast.net" <bob.pelletierdpw@comcast.net>, "dlahiff@cityoflawrence.com”
<dlahiff@cityoflawrence.com>, "joe@lwsd.net" <joe@lwsd.net>, "bhorn@townoflenox.com"
<bhorn@townoflenox.com>, "rracine@dpw.leominster-ma.gov" <rracine@dpw.leominster-ma.gov>,
"rbrooks@dpw.leominster-ma.gov" <rbrooks@dpw.leominster-ma.gov>, "amarino@lynnwatersewer.org"
<amarino@lynnwatersewer.org>, "gtuck@townofmerrimac.com" <gtuck@townofmerrimac.com>,
"monsonws@monson-ma.gov" <monsonws@monson-ma.gov>, "cwjalbert@comcast.net" <cwjalbert@comcast.net>,
"smargias@mwra.state.ma.us" <smargias@mwra.state.ma.us>, "tim_lescarbeau@northadams-ma.gov"
<tim_lescarbeau@northadams-ma.gov>, "rknbwd@verizon.net" <rknbwd@verizon.net>,
"northchelmsfordwater@outlook.com" <northchelmsfordwater@outlook.com>, "palmerwaterdist@samnet.net"
<palmerwaterdist@samnet.net>, "mputnam@townofpaxton.net” <mputnam@townofpaxton.net>,
"David.Terenzoni@peabody-ma.gov" <David.Terenzoni@peabody-ma.gov>, "bstack@pittsfieldch.com"
<bstack@pittsfieldch.com>, "pwd2@holbrookmassachusetts.us" <pwd2@holbrookmassachusetts.us>,
"pisbell@ci.reading.ma.us" <pisbell@ci.reading.ma.us>, "SHEFFIELDWATERCO@GMAIL.COM"
<SHEFFIELDWATERCO@gmail.com>, "mwillett@wannacomet.org" <mwillett@wannacomet.org>,
"SDWSD@SDWSD.COMCASTBIZ.NET" <SDWSD@sdwsd.comcastbiz.net>, "sgwd12@verizon.net"
<sgwd12@yverizon.net>, "maiken@comcast.net" <maiken@comcast.net>, "Sgregoire@rhwhite.com"
<Sgregoire@rhwhite.com>, "josh.schimmel@waterandsewer.org" <josh.schimmel@waterandsewer.org>,
"james.laurila@waterandsewer.org" <james.laurila@waterandsewer.org>, "sue.tower@waterandsewer.org"
<sue.tower@waterandsewer.org>, "Jaimye.Bartak@waterandsewer.org" <Jaimye.Bartak@waterandsewer.org>,
"water@townofstockbridge.com" <water@townofstockbridge.com>, "conniel123@msn.com" <conniel123@msn.com>,
"stevef@wakefield.ma.us" <stevef@wakefield.ma.us>, "mpakstis@wellesleyma.gov" <mpakstis@wellesleyma.gov>,
"mcoveney@westboylstonwater.org" <mcoveney@westboylstonwater.org>, "jwrobel@wbrookfield.com"
<jwrobel@wbrookfield.com>, "j.williams@cityofwestfield.org" <j.williams@cityofwestfield.org>,
"watersewercommission@burgy.org" <watersewercommission@burgy.org>, "JLobao@wilmingtonma.gov"
<JLobao@wilmingtonma.gov>, "dpw@town.winchendon.ma.us" <dpw@town.winchendon.ma.us>,
"Jgibbons@winchester.us" <Jgibbons@winchester.us>, "ablazejowski@cityofwoburn.com"
<ablazejowski@cityofwoburn.com>, "strolel@amherstma.gov" <strolel@amherstma.gov>

Cc: Dan Laprade <dlaprade@masswaterworks.org>, "Amy Rusiecki (rusieckia@amherstma.gov)"
<rusieckia@amherstma.gov>, "Blake Lukis (bdi@framinghamma.gov)" <bdl@framinghamma.gov>, Charles Dam
<cdam@salem.com>, Christine Millhouse <cmillhouse25@gmail.com>, Joe Coulter <jcoulter@tisales.com>, "Matt
Pearson (GraftonH20@aol.com)" <GraftonH20@aol.com>, Adam Kran <ask@envpartners.com>, Angela O'Donnell
<odonnellat@cdmsmith.com>, "Benjamin Levesque (BRLevesque@tigheBond.com)" <BRLevesque@tighebond.com>,
Cary Parsons <cparsons@woodardcurran.com>, "Diane M. Stokes (dstokes@cambridgema.gov)"
<dstokes@cambridgema.gov>, Eric Hooper <ehooper@townofsharon.org>, Eric Johnson <evj@framinghamma.gov>,
Greg Krom <gkrom@topsfieldpublicworks.org>, Jennifer Pederson <jpederson@masswaterworks.org>,
"ifs@lawmso.com” <jfs@lawmso.com>, John Sasur <jsasur@hotmail.com>, "Michael Knox (mf_knox@msn.com)"
<mf_knox@msn.com>, "Paul Howard (phoward@tataandhoward.com)" <phoward@tataandhoward.com>, "Roland,
Robert" <RolandR@wseinc.com>, "Savas Danos (savas.danos@pantonmcleod.com)"
<savas.danos@pantonmcleod.com>, "Sean Osborne (sosborne@osd-ec.com)" <sosborne@osd-ec.com>, "Ted Morine
(ted.morine@denisimaher.com)" <ted.morine@denislmaher.com>, Thomas Sexton <Thomas.Sexton@gza.com>,
Vincent Roy <VRoy@uptonma.gov>, "alexandram (alexandram@newatergroup.com)”
<alexandram@newatergroup.com>, "DeNatale, Doug" <Doug.DeNatale@aecom.com>, John Krawczyk
<JKrawczyk@fstinc.com>, Matthew Mostoller <matt@actonwater.com>, "Maura.Callahan"
<maura_callahan@yverizon.net>, Peter Newton <Peter.Newton@bristolsa.com>, Tim Oakes
<Timothy.Oakes@aecom.com>

First of all, | want to thank those of you that attended the WMA Petition Meeting on Tuesday. | know it isn’'t easy to get
to Boston, thank you for recognizing the importance of being there to advocate not only for your water system, but also
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for water systems across the Commonwealth. By my count we had 57 water supply representatives/consultants at the
meeting; which is an excellent turnout considering there were a little more than 100 people in attendance.

| especially want to thank those who verbally testified at the meeting. You were all on point and presented very
compelling cases for why MassDEP should not condition the Registrations:

e Carl Balduf-Westborough

e  Sam Corda-Cambridge

e Todd Melanson-Chelmsford Water District

¢ Ray Miyares-Miyares & Harrington (representing Wellesley, Hamilton, Needham and Reading)
e Josh Schimmel-Springfield Water & Sewer Commission
e  Phil Guerin-Worcester

e Joe Favaloro-MWRA Advisory Board

e  Steve Estes-Smargiassi-MWRA

e Bill Shaughnessy-Wellesley

e  Terry Sullivan-Fall River

e Alan Cathcart-Concord

o  Steve Olson-Aquarion Water Company

Also, MassDEP told me that they were receiving a lot of comment letters submitted by water systems. Thanks to those
of you who submitted written testimony.

For those of you interested in copies of the presentations, DEP has posted them on their website:

o  MassDEP Public Meeting Presentation _'_J

e  Presentation given by MassDEP during the public meeting for the petition to amend the Water
Management Act Regulations.

e  MassDEP Public Meeting Presentation - Massachusetts River Alliance -'_J

e  Presentation given by Julia Blatt from the Massachusetts River Alliance to petition to change the WMA
Regulations.

e  MassDEP Public Meeting Presentation - Ipswich River Watershed Association _'_J file size 2MB

e  Presentation from the Ipswich River Watershed Association on the petition to amend the WMA
regulations, given by Wayne Castonguay.

DEP has until the end of next week to render a decision, as soon as | hear DEP’s decision, | will be sure to forward it
along.

Thanks and have a great weekend!

Jennifer A. Pederson
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Executive Director

Massachusetts Water Works Association
PO Box 1064

Acton, MA 01720

Phone: 978-263-1388

Mobile: 978-844-2294

Fax: 978-263-1376

Web: www.masswaterworks.org

PLEASE NOTE AS OF 11/14/16 | HAVE A NEW EMAIL ADDRESS: jpederson@masswaterworks.org

Jeremy Marsette, PE
Director of Public Works
Town of Natick

75 West Street

Natick, MA 01760

DPW Main #: 508-647-6550
Fax: 508-647-6560

Jonathan Freedman

Chair, Natick Board of Selectmen
Chair, Financial Planning Commttee
Chair, Audit Advisory Committee
Vice Chair, KMS Building Committee

Please note that the Massachusetts Secretary of State considers e-mail to be a public record, and therefore subject to the
Massachusetts Public Records Law (M.G.L. c. 66 § 10).
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